
 

Khwaja Fareed University of 

Engineering & Information Technology, 

Rahim Yar Khan 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Khwaja Fareed University of Engineering & Information Technology Rahim Yar Khan invites sealed 

bids / tenders for following goods at KFUEIT, RYK. 

Sr. 

No 

Tender 

No. 
Tender Name 

Last Date 

and Time 

for 

Receiving 

Tender 

Date / Time 

for 

Opening 

Tender 

Estimated 

Cost (PKR) 

Bid 

Security 

(2%) 

PKR 

01 Lab-099 
Supply of Physiology lab 

Equipment  

17-10-2019 

2:30 pm 

17-10-2019 

3:00 pm 
2,346,395/- 46,927/- 

02 Lab-100 

Supply of Anatomy lab 

Equipment  

 

17-10-2019 

2:30 pm 

17-10-2019 

3:00 pm 
3,888,050/- 77,761/- 

03 Misc-166 
Supply of Stationery Items at 

KFUEIT, RYK 

18-10-2019 

2:30 pm 

18-10-2019 

3:00 pm 
3,118,800/- 62,376/- 

 

Interested eligible bidders may get the tendered items’ specification after submission of written 

application along with tender fee Rs. 1000/- each in form of Bank Draft/Pay order (non-refundable) 

which shall be issued only during working hours immediately after publication of this tender. A copy of 

the Bidding Documents is available for information and can be downloaded from the websites 

www.kfueit.edu.pk or www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk. In case the bidding documents are downloaded from 

websites, the required cost of the bidding documents shall be paid at the time of submission of bids. 

 

Single stage two envelop bidding procedure shall be applied. The Bid Security / Earnest Money of Rs. 

46,927/-for Lab-99, Rs. 77,761/- for Lab-100 & Rs. 62,376/-for Misc-166 in the form of Bank Draft in 

favor of KFUEIT, RYK is required to be submitted along with the Technical Bid, otherwise the offer 

shall be rejected for being non-responsive. 

 

Sealed bids must reach the office of Director Procurement as per above schedule on or before 17-10-

2019 at 2:30 pm for Lab-99, 17-10-2019 at 2:30 pm for Lab-100 & 18-09-2019 at 2:30 pm for Misc-166. 

The bids shall be opened on the same day at 3:00 pm.  

 

Note:  All assessments and KFUEIT procedure i.e.  Receiving, opening and awarding etc. shall be 

governed by the Punjab Public Procurement Rules. 

 

  

 

Director Procurement 

Khwaja Fareed University of Engineering & Information Technology 

Abu Dhabi Road, Rahim Yar Khan 

Tel: 068-5882460 Email: aamir@kfueit.edu.pk 

 

http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk/

